Interface Shear Directionality Between Snakeskin-Inspired Surfaces and
Normally Consolidated and Compacted Fine-Grained Soils
Hyeon Jung Kim1 and Alejandro Martinez2
1Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering, University of California Davis, 2001
Ghausi Hall, Davis CA, 95616; e-mail: hyki@ucdavis.edu
2Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering, University of California Davis, 2001
Ghausi Hall, Davis CA, 95616; e-mail: amart@ucdavis.edu
ABSTRACT

Scale
Length,
L (mm)
Scale
Height,
H (mm)
Scale
Geometry
Ratio, L/H
Average
Roughness,
Ra (μm)
Maximum
Roughness,
Rmax (μm)
H0.8L12 12 0.8 15 191.8 738.7
H0.6L12 12 0.6 20 137.0 528.1
H0.3L6 6 0.3 20 73.1 339.8
H0.3L12 12 0.3 40 71.4 267.7
H0.3L18 18 0.3 60 68.4 266.8
H0.3L24 24 0.3 80 74.6 299.0
H0.1L12 12 0.1 120 37.0 124.8
Smooth -- -- -- 3.1 12.8
Rough -- -- -- 157.7 1098.4
Normally Consolidated Kaolin Clay.
Interface shear tests were performed on specimens of kaolin clay that had a liquid limit (LL) of